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Office 
 

Contact Information 
 

Jennifer Roberts 
Mayor 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-2241 

mayor@charlottenc.gov 
 

Mayor Pro Tem Vi Lyles 
Council Member At-Large 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-3431 

vlyles@charlottenc.gov  
 

Julie Eiselt 
Council Member At-Large 

PO Box 481325 
Charlotte, NC, 28269 

Telephone: 704-336-4099 
julie.eiselt@charlottenc.gov 

 
Claire Green Fallon 

Council Member At-Large 
PO Box 481325 

Charlotte, NC, 28269 
Telephone: 704-336-6105 
cfallon@charlottenc.gov 

 
James Mitchell 

Council Member At-Large 
 
 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-6141 

james.mitchell@charlottenc.gov  
 

Patsy B. Kinsey 
Council Member, District 1 

2334 Greenway Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28204 

Telephone: 704-336-3432 
pkinsey@charlottenc.gov 

 
Al Austin 

Council Member, District 2 
600 E. 4th Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-3185 
aaustin@charlottenc.gov  

 
LaWana Mayfield 

Council Member, District 3 
 
 
 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-3435 
lmayfield@charlottenc.gov 

 
Gregory A. Phipps 

Council Member, District 4 
600 E. 4th Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-3436 
gaphipps@charlottenc.gov  

 
Dimple Ajmera 

Council Member, District 5 
 
 
 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-336-2777 

dimple.ajmera@charlottenc.gov 
 

Kenny Smith 
Council Member, District 6 

 
 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone:  704-574-7241 
krsmith@charlottenc.gov 

 
Edmund H. Driggs 

Council Member, District 7 
 
 
 
 

600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2244 
Telephone: 704-432-7077 

ed@eddriggs.com 
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